
Household Hazardous Materials Facility

For more information, contact the La Crosse County Hazardous Materials Facility at (608) 785-9999 or email us at hhm@lacrossecounty.org.

2022 Household User Pricing
Item Fee 

BATTERIES
Lithium, Ni-MH, Ni-Cd, Lead Acid
Lithium-ion primary (non-rechargeable) and AED
Bloated lithium
CHEMICALS
Acids & Bases (inc. bleach)
Aerosols – Pepper Spray and Mace
Aerosols - Other
Asbestos compounds
Dioxins (inc. pentachlorophenol)
Flammable liquids (inc. oil-based paints, solvents, stains)
Flammable non-pourable (inc. adhesives, resins)
Flammable solids (inc. mothballs, road flares)
Non-hazardous chemicals (inc. latex paint)
Mercury compounds
Oxidizers
Peroxides - Organic
Peroxides - Other
Pesticides
Reactives (self-heating, water-reactive)
ENGINE FLUIDS
Antifreeze
Gasoline
Oil (inc. brake, hydraulic, steering, tranny, filters, absorbents)
ELECTRONICS
Computers and laptops
Computer peripherals (inc. keyboards, mice, card readers, speakers)
Cell phones and tablets
DVD and VCR players
Gaming devices
Mercury containing devices
Televisions and Monitors (intact)
Televisions and Monitors (salvaged)
All other E-waste
LIGHTING
Ballasts (non-PCB)
Ballasts (PCB-containing)
Fluorescent lamps < 4’ (inc. CFLs, Circline, U)
Fluorescent lamps > 4’, HIDs and Sodium vapor
Neon lamps
UV lamps (inc. black lights, tanning bulbs)
MEDICAL WASTE
Medications (only non-controlled accepted)
Inhalers
Injectables
Sharps
PRESSURIZED CANISTERS
Fire extinguishers
Propane hand-held (1 lb)
Propane (20 lb)
SMALL APPLIANCES
Refrigerant-containing (refrigerators, dehumidifiers, AC units)
Microwaves

No charge
No charge
No charge

No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge

No charge
No charge
No charge

No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge

$15.00 each
$0.50/lb ($20 min)

No charge

No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge

No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge

No charge
No charge
No charge

$20.00 each
$10.00 each

$0.50/lb
$8.00/lb

$35.00/lb ($100 min)

$2.00/lb
$12.00/lb
$2.00/lb
$0.30/lb

$30.00/lb
$1.25/lb
$2.00/lb

$10.00/lb
$0.30/lb

$20.00/lb
$15.00/lb
$10.00/lb
$4.00/lb
$2.00/lb

$30.00/lb

$0.30/lb
$1.25/lb
$0.30/lb

$0.30/lb
$0.30/lb
$0.30/lb
$0.30/lb
$0.30/lb

$20.00/lb
$0.50/lb ($15 min)
$0.50/lb ($20 min)

$0.30/lb

$0.30/lb
$2.00/lb

$0.75/each
$1.50/each
$10.00/lb

$4.00 each

$2.00/lb
$15.00/lb
$8.00/lb
$3.00/lb

$3.00 each
$3.00 each

$10.00 each

$20.00 each
$10.00 each

La Crosse County households Out-of-county households


